Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Mark Engebretson	Name: Harman International Industries, Incorporated
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 8500 Balboa Bivd.
Execution Date(s) September 24, 2001	
Assignment Merger	Oite : Newholden
Security Agreement Ll Change of Name	City: Northridge
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S. Zip: <u>91329</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No
, _	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/302,673	B. Patent No.(s)
10/002/070	
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Jennifer H. Hamilton	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: The Edipse Group LLP	Enclosed
10605 Balboa Blvd., Suite 300	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Granada Hills	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip:91344	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 0465 Expiration Date 05/2008
Phone Number:(818) 488-8141	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2542
Fax Number: (618) 332-4205	Authorized User Name Jennifer H. Hamilton
Email Address: <u>Ihh@ecllosegra.com</u>	Authorized Oser Name gennier 5. riaminoli
9. Signature: Kanda () James	August 16, 2006
Signature Date	
Mennifer H. Hamilton Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 5
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Docket No. 45784-68

Serial No. 09/921,175

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Mark Engebretson, residing at 5340 Yarmouth Avenue, #205, Encino, California 91316, the undersigned inventor and the ASSIGNOR herein, have invented a System for Integrating Mid-range and High Frequency Acoustic Sources in Multi-way Loudspeakers, for which I have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on July 31, 2001, Serial No. 09/921,175, and of which inventions and improvements I am the sole owner; and

WHEREAS, HARMAN INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 8500 Balboa Boulevard, Northridge, California 91329, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to me paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby agree that I will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

PATENT REEL: 018126 FRAME: 0716 Docket No. 45784-68

Serial No. 09/921,175

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Dated: 14 September 2001

Mark Engebretson

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

) ss.

)

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On SEPTEMBER AH 2001 before KAREN EAMES NOTARY PUBLIC

personally appeared MARK ENGEBRETSON, personally known to me-(or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

KAREN EAMES
Commission # 1214842
Notory Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Apr 2, 2003

Notary Public

(SEAL)

2